
 Southwest Varsity Football Schedule 2025  
 

Day Date Opponent Site Time 

Friday 8/15/25 Varsity Scrimmange 
Carnival SHS 

Home 6pm 

Friday 8/22/25 Varsity @ Canyon 
Springs 

Away  7pm 

Friday 8/29/25 Varsity vs  Calexico HS  Home 7pm 

Friday 9/5/25 Varsity @ Coastal 
Academy  

Away  7pm 

Thursday 9/11/25 Varsity vs Central City 
Championship 

Home 7pm 

Friday 9/19/25 Varsity vs O’Farrel Pop 
Warner Night 

Home  7pm 

Friday  9/26/25 Varsity vs San Ysidro HS 
Fall Homecoming 

Home 7pm 

Thursday 10/2/25 Varsity @ Holtville HS Away 7pm 

Thursday 10/16/25 Varsity @ Vincent  
Memorial HS   

Playing 
Home 

7pm 

Friday 10/24/25 Varsity @ Palo Verde HS Away 7pm 

Friday  10/31/25 Varsity vs Calipatria HS Home  7pm 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 Southwest JV Football Schedule 2025  
 

Day Date  Opponent Site  Time 

THU 08/14/25  JV Scrimmage 
Carnival @ Central 

Away 6 PM 

THU 08/21/25 JV @ Canyon Springs Away 4 PM 

THU 08/28/25 JV vs Calexico HS Home 6 PM 

FRI 09/05/25 JV @ Coastal Academy Away 4 PM 

WED 09/10/25 JV vs Central HS Home 6 PM 

THU 09/25/25 JV vs San Ysidro HS Home 6 PM 

WED 10/01/25 JV @ Holtville Away 6 PM 

WED 10/08/25 JV vs Gila Ridge HS Home 6pm 

THU 10/16/25 JV @ Vincent Memorial HS Home 4 PM 

THU 10/23/25 JV @ Palo Verde HS Away 6 PM 

THU  10/30/25 JV vs Calipatria HS Home 6 PM 

 
 


